
FIRST CIRCUIT ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES 

(As of May 23, 2016) 

Expires 2019 Donald C. Lockhart (Chair) 

United States Attorney’s Office 

District of Rhode Island 

50 Kennedy Plaza, 8th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

401-709-5000 

Donald.Lockhart2@usdoj.gov

Salvador J. Antonetti-Stutts  Expires 2018 

c/o O'Neill & Borges LLC 

250 Munoz Rivera Avenue 

Suite 800 

San Juan, PR 00918 

787-282-5748 

salvador.antonetti@oneillborges.com 

Renee M. Bunker Expires 2018 

United States Attorney's Office 

100 Middle Street 

East Tower, 6th floor 

Portland, ME 04101 

207-780-3257 

renee.bunker@usdoj.gov 

Jack W. Pirozzolo Expires 2018 

Sidley Austin LLP 

60 State Street, 34th Floor 

Boston, MA 02109 

617-223-0304 

jpirozzolo@sidley.com 

Doreen F. Connor, At-Large Member Expires 2017 

Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer PC 

900 Elm Street Floor 19 

Manchester, NH 03101 

603-626-3300 

dconnor@primmer.com 

Michael J. Connolly  Expires 2017 

Hinckley Allen 

11 S. Main Street, Suite 400 

Concord, NH 03301  

617-378-4118 

mconnolly@hinckleyallen.com 

mailto:salvador.antonetti@oneillborges.com
mailto:renee.bunker@usdoj.gov
mailto:hnadel@toddweld.com
mailto:dconnor@primmer.com
mailto:mconnolly@hinckleyallen.com


Gustavo Gelpi, Sr. Expires 2019 

McConnell Valdes LLC 

270 Munoz Rivera Avenue 

Hato Rey, PR 00918 

787-250-5625 

gag@mcvpr.com 

Elizabeth A. Lunt Expires 2017 

Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP 

65A Atlantic Avenue 

Boston, MA 02110 

617-742-6020  

lunt@zalkindlaw.com 

E. Abim Thomas Expires 2019 

Goodwin Procter LLP 

Exchange Place 

53 State Street 

Boston, MA 02109 

617-570-1724 

athomas@goodwinprocter.com 
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